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FINAL 1993 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
O N L Y G A M E S A G A I N S T F O U R - Y E A R U S C O L L E G E S A R E I N C L U D E D IN STATIST ICS A N D W O N - L O S T R E C O R D 

Institution College of the Holy Cross for 30 Games Head coacii George Blaney 
(numl>er) 

Full season record ̂ A. — 7 

Conference name P a t r i o t League 

(won) (lost) 

Conference record - i ^ — 2 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 
No 

5 

9 

7 

8 

2 

10 

4 

3 

1 

OTHER 

RRST and U S T NAME 

Rob Feastei-

B i l l Walker 

Rick Mashburn 

Frank Powell 

Roger B r e s l i n 

John Young 

Derek Farkas 

Car los Clark 

Jef f Mordica 

Ted Be t t encour t 

Gordon Hamilton 

Reece Horton 

Tim Payne 

? (NumhRr nf playnrs 3 

tci 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

Sr 

Fr 

F r 

Fr 

So 

J r 

Fr 

Pos Ht 

F 

G 

F 

F 

G 

C 

G 

F 

F 

G 

G 

C 

G 

6 ' 5 " 

6 ' 3 " 

6 ' 7 " 

6 ' 7 " 

6 ' 2 " 

6 ' 9 " 

6 ' 3 " 

6 ' 6 " 

6 ' 6 " 

5 '11 

6 ' 2 " 

6 '11 

6 ' 2 " 

) 

G 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

6 

"15 

17 

"14 

g 

TOTAL RELD GOALS 

Scored 

-196 

-172 

-143 

-131 

- 85 

- 77 

- 33 

- 27 

3 

5 

- e 

- ^ 

2 

0 

Atts 

-386 

-381 

-310 

-260 

-189 

-144 

- 77 

- 56 

- 4 

- 20( 

- 28 

- 11 

- 7 

0 

Pct 

50 

45 

46 

50 

45 

53 

42 

48 

75 

25 

21 

36 

42 

8 

1 

1 

4 

0 

5 

9 

2 

0 

0 

4 

4 

9 

0 

3-PT RELD GOALS 

Scored 

14-

2 1 -

4 1 -

47-

23-

0 -

15-

0-

0-

1-

1-

0-

1-

0 

Atts 

43 

57 

103 

108' 

63 

1 

38 

1 

0 

5 

2 

0 

2 

0 

Pct 

32 6 

36 8 

39 8 

43 5 

36 5 

0 0 

39 5 

0 0 

0 0 

20 0 

50 0 

0 0 

50 0 

0 

-
FREETHROWS | 

Scoreii 

126-

112-

9 9 -

88-

100-

6 0 -

1 4 -

6 -

4 -

7 -

6 -

7 -

0 -

0 

Atts 

163 

175 

134 

108 

111 

93 

18 

14 

5 

10 

9 

14 

0 

0 

Pct 

77 3 

64 0 

73 9 

81 5 

90 1 

64 5 

77 8 

42 9 

80 0 

70 0 

66 7 

50 0 

0 0 

0 

REBOUNDS 

No 

170 

122 

222 

158 

86 

141 

37 

40 

2 

10 

13 

10 

3 

2 

Avg 

5 7 

4 1 

7 4 

5 3 

2 9 

4 7 

1 2 

1 4 

0 3 

0 7 

0 8 

0 7 

0 3 

67 

ASSISTS 

No 

57 

79 

69 

40 

214 

25 

26 

4 

0 

13 

8 

0 

1 

0 

Avg 

1 : 1 ^ 9 

2 6 

2 3 

1 3 

7 1 

8 

9 

1 

0 

9 

5 

0 

11 

0 

? 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

25 

6 

16 

8 

1 

28 

0 

8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

8: 

2 

5 

3 

03 

9 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

57 

53 

38 

35 

43 

16 

42 

8 

0 

6 

4 

1 

0 

1 

Avg 

1 9 

1 7 

1 3 

1 2 

1 4 

5 

1 4 

3 

0 

4 

2 

07 

0 

,33 

(lost) 

POINTS 1 
No 

532 

477 

426 

397 

293 

214 

95 

60 

10 

18 

19 

15 

7 

0 

Avg 

17 7 

15 9 

14 2 

13 2 

9 8 

7 1 

3 2 

2 1 

1 7 

1 2 

1 1 

1 1 

0 8 

0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

Nuniber 

2563 

2334 

Scoring 

Avg 

85 4 

77 8 

+7 6 

TOTAL FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

885 

885 

Atts 

1873 

1988 

Pct 

47 3 

44 5 

3-PT FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

164 

148 

Atts 

4 2 -

432 

Pct 

38.? 

34 : 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

6?,' 

4 U 

Atts 

8 5 4 

614 

Pct 

7:^.7 

67 8 

Rebo 
Mar 

REBOUNDS 
Player 

&Team 

m n 

1194 

und 
i in >. 

Avg 

^ 7 . n 

39 8 

- 2 8 

Dead 
Ball 

104 

1 1 6 

Total 
Rebs^ 

Total 

1214 

1310 

2524 

Shots 
Missed 

1223 

1301 
i 

2524 

ASSISTS 

No 

536 

487 

Avg 

17 9 

16 2 

Total Shots 
M Missed 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

nz 
97 

Avg 

3 0 

3 2 

STEALS 

No 

304 

228 

Avg 

10 1 

7 6 

FOULS 

No 

551 

687 

Disq 

14 

23 

TOs 

No 

461 

562 

b l i 

UL-Q 

jEcv l 

o 
M O 

5 vi 
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^ E 
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u 
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1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponents score indicate home games 
by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2.3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" court please include all games played in your home crty or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please rememlier—only games against four-year, U S colleges are Inciuded In stattetlcs 
or In won-lost records 

Your institution College of the Holy Cross 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

OPPONENT 

Harvard 

OWN 
SCORE 

92 

Siena 96 

New Hampshire 

Pennsylvania 

Northwestern 

76 

OPP 
SCORE 

72 

95 

63 

76 

83 
Massachuset ts 66 

William & Mary 83 

Manha t t an 

Fordham 

Army 

Lehigh 

r . n l o a t p 

T . a f a y p t t e 

narniniith 

Navy 
Bucknell 

FnrflhflTn 

Army 

Rutgers 

Lehigh 

Tnlgatp 

Lafayette 

Navy 
Bucknell 

2£L 

71 

J A . 
94 

2 3 -

3 5 -

3 3 -

3 5 -
88 

2 3 -
110 

99 

104 

3 1 -

-95-
90 

99 

78 

73 
81 

Alabama-Birmingham 90 83 
Boston College 63 84 

78 

74 

61 

±1. 
75 

2 3 -

62 

3 9 -
86 

_ai. 
73 

89 

87 

_25_ 

-6a. 
72 

112 

SITE 

A 
OT H 

H 

H 

H 

3 3 H-

3. 

JL 

H 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

988 
3,732 

585 

3,216 

1,804 
8,052 

8.023 
4,000 

1,235 

2.417 

2.524 

605 
1,334 

3,012 

1.623 

1.978 

^^038 
3,542 

3.229 

3,261 

2,640 

1,128 

1.565 

2,001 

2,500 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

OPPONENT 

Army 

Fordham 

Bucknell 

OWN 
SCORE 

85 

86 

98 

OPP 
SCORE 

68 

78 

73 

SITE 

H 

H 

Arkansas 64 94 

•* NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 
Civic Center , S p r m g f i e l d , MA 

ATTENDANCE 

1,624 

1,667 

2,500 

14,366 

0 
L B Joel Coliseum, Wmston-Salem, NC 

n 

A 

Attendance (Include students and estimate rf necessary) 

Home games (include all home cour ts -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total season's attendance all games 

(add the three above) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

14 36261 

13 23592 

3 _ 30441 
30 90294 

1992-93 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List aO performances equaling or l)ettenng indicated 
minimums. Use additonal space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

1992-93 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List afl performances equaling or bettenng indicated 

mmimums Use additional space at t)ottom left if needed) 

vs Opponent 

Pts (45) . 

FQM (20) . 

FGA (50) . 

3FGM (9) . 

3FGA(18). 

FTM (IS) . 

FTA (20) . 

Rbs (20) . 

Ast (15) . 

BIks (8) . 

Stl (8) . 

FGM (50) _ 

FGA (100) . 

FG%(750) 

3FGM (17) . 

3FGA (35) . 

(FGA -

. (FGM 

_% ( -

. (3FGA 

(3FGM 

3FG%(700 lOmade) 

37 
FTM (35) 

FTA (46) 

(FTA 
48 

48 37 
(FTM 

.% ( 

- ) -

-) -

FTMi(900 30 made) 

PF (40) 

.% ( 

of 

Navy 

Navy 

. o f , 

2-20-93 

2-20-93 

Rebounds (80) 

ADDITIONAL SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 

Reb margin (40) 

1(35) 

to 

Blocked shots (15) 
J 

Steals (20) 

Signature of 


