FINAL 1993 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

nstitut	ion Co1	lege c	of the	e Hol	y Cros	s	_ for	30 (number	Gam	nes	Head	coach	Geo	rge :	B1ane	y				Ful	seas	on rec	ord 23	on)	- 7
Class by	Fr So Jr Sr					1			Co	nferer	nce nai	me	Pat	<u>r10t</u>	Leag	ue				Cor	ıferen	ce rec	ord 1/w	2 -	- 2
Code	FIRST a	nd LAST NA	MF	† CI	Pos Ht	T		AL FIELD (FIELD (_	REE THRO		_	OUNDS	_	SSISTS	_	SHOTS	-	EALS	+	OINTS
No				ŀ		+-	Scored		Pct	Scored		Pct	Scored		Pct	No	Avg	No	119 9	No	Avg	No	Avg	No FOO	Avg
5	Rob Fe	easter		So	F 6'5'	' 30	-196	-386	50 8	14-	43	32 6	126-	163	77 3	170	5 /	57	1.0 9	25	L°.	3 57	1 9	532	17
9	B111 V	Valker		Sr	G 6'3'	' 30	-172	-381	45 1	21-	57	36 8	112-	175	64 0	122	4 1	79	2 6	6	2	53	1 7	477	15
7	7 Rick Mashburn		Sr	F 6'7'	30	-143	-310	46 1	41-	103	39 8	99-	134	73 9	222	7 4	69	2 3	16	5	38	1 3	426	14	
8	8 Frank Powell		Sr	F 6'7'	30	-131	-260	50 4	47-	108	43 5	88-	108	81 5	158	5 3	40	1 3	8	3	35	1 2	397	13	
2	2 Roger Breslin S		Sr	G 6'2'	' 30	- 85	-189	4 5 0	23-	63	36 5	100-	111	90 1	86	2 9	214	7 1	1	03	43	1 4	293	9	
10	John !	loung		Jr	C 6'9'	' 30	- 77	-144	53 5	0-	1	0 0	60-	93	64 5	141	4 7	25	8	28	9	16	5	214	7
4	Derek	Farka	s	Sr	G 6'3'	30	- 33	- 77	42 9	15-	38	39 5	14-	18	77 8	37	1 2	26	9	0	0	42	1 4	95	3
3	Carlos	s Clar	k	Fr	F 6'6'	29	- 27	- 56	48 2	0-	1	0 0	6-	14	42 9	40	1 4	4	1	8	3	8	3	60	2
	Jeff Mordica		Fr	F 6'6'	6	- 3	- 4	75 0	0-	0	0 0	4-	5	80 0	2	0 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	1	
1	Ted Bettencourt		Fr	G 5'1	l " 15	- 5	- 20(25 Ò	1-	5	20 0	7–	10	70 0	10	0 7	13	9	0	0	6	4	18	1	
	Gordon Hamilton		So	G 6'2'	17	- 6	- 28	21 4	1-	2	50 0	6-	9	66 7	13	0 8	8	5	0	0	4	2	19	1	
	Reece Horton		Jr	C 6'1	1"14	- 4	- 11	36 4	0-	0	0 0	7–	14	50 0	10	0 7	0	0	0	0	1	07	15	1	
	Tim Pa	ayne		Fr	G 6'2'	9	- 3	- 7	42 9	1-	2	50 0	0-	0	0 0	3	0 3	1	11	0	0	0	0	7	0
OTHERS	(Number of p	layers	3)		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	67	0	0_	0	0	1	,33	0	
	POINTS TOTA		L FIELD	FIELD GOALS		3-PT FIELD GOALS		FREE THROWS		T	REBOUNDS		 }	T		ASSIS	TS B	LKD SHO	JTS T	STEAL	LS	FOULS	s T		
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Tean	n Av	g De Ba	ad Tot	tal M	hots issed	No			_	No	Avg	No I	Disq N
0wn	2563	85 4	885	187	3 47 3	164	423	38.8	629	854	73.7	7 1110	37	0 1	04 12	14 1	.223	536	L7 9	2 ₀ 3	0 3	304]	LO 1	551	14 4
Opps	2334	77 8	885		8 44 5							3 1194			16 13	10 1	301	487]	.6 2 9	97 3	2 2	228 7	7 6	687	23 5

CAREER LEADERS

List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 1,200 points 800 rebounds or 150 3-Pt FGM, or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 48 0 3-Pt. FG% 87 0 FT% 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists, 2.0 steals or 2.0 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies.

FTS 689 1337 1.7 2.6 FT% REB 8858 185 .638 291 FTA 254 398 225 254 3FGM 72 69 FG% 425 764 461 1170 FGM 196 507 \mathfrak{P}_6 NAME Roger Breslin

114

Walker

Blocked shots

AVG

Total Rebs.

2524

Total ShotsMissed

Scoring Margin

+7 6

1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2, 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
Harvard	92	72	A	988	27 Army	85	68	_H	1,624
Siena	96	95	OT H	3,732	28 Fordham	86	78	Н	1,667
New Hampshire	76	63	A	585	29 Bucknell	98	73	A	2,500
Pennsylvania	76	78	A	3,216	30 Arkansas	_64	94	2	14,366
<u>Northwestern</u>	83	73	<u>H</u>	1,804	31				
Massachusetts	66	81	1	8,052	32				
Alabama-Bırmın	gham 90	83	_1_	8,023	33				
Boston College	63	84	H	4,000	34				
William & Mary	83	78	A	1,235	35				
Manhattan	70	74	A_	2,417	36				
Fordham	71	61_	<u>H</u>	2,524	37				
Armv	64	63	A	605	38				
Lehigh	94	75	H	1,334	39				
Colgate		68	Н	3,012		RAI SITES	(Arena City	State)	
Lafayette	95	 79	A	1,623	Civic Center,				
	83	62	Н	1,978	, L B Joel Coli	seum,	Vinston	-Salem	, NC
Navy	95	69	Н	2.038	2	_			
Bucknell	88	86	H	3,542	4				
Fordham	73	81		3,229	Attendance (Inc	ude etudente	and actimete	o of pagessar	n/\
Army	110	73	H	3,261	Atterioarce (inc	ude students	ano esuman	i ii riecessai	TOTAL
Rutgers	99	89	H	2,640				GAMES	ATTENDANCI
Lehigh	104	87	A	1,128	Home games (include all home see top of page)	courts-		14	36261
Colgate	97	95		1,565	Road games			13	23592
Lafayette				-	Neutral-site games			3	30441
•	QΩ	72	A	2,001	Total season's attendance all gas (add the three above)	nes		30	90294
Navy Bucknell	99	112		2,500					
(List all perfo m minimums. Use	DIVIDUAL SII nances equali additional sp Player	ng ör betten ace at botto	ng indicated) Date	1992-93 T (List all perform minimums Use a	nances equa	iLE-GAME I ing or bettern ce at bottom	ng indicated left if needs	d od) Date
rs (45)	•				FGM (50) (FGA)	• • •		
GM (20)				_	FGA (100) (FGM	-			
GA (50)					FG% (750) % (•			
GM (9)					3FGM (17) (3FGA				
GA (18)					3FGA (35) (3FGM	•			
TM (15)					3FG% (70 0 10 made)				
FA (20)					FTM (35) 37 (FTA 48		avy	•	2-20-
os (20)					FTA (45) (FTA	_,	avy		2-20-
~ (20)					FT% (90 0 30 made) 9		· ·		
+ (15)					гіж (эоо зо made) 7	, (/")		
st (15)					BE (40)				
st (15) ks (8)					PF (40)				

Blocked shots (15) .

Steals (20) _____